
Time Trial Results
Richmond Raceway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 8/10/2024 @ 06:58 PM Eastern

09/07/13Jeff GordonTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

Cook Out 400

20.674 130.599

Qualifying Round: 2
22.8501 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Rewards Toyota 118.162 0.000 0.0001 2
22.9162 19 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops Toyota 117.822 0.066 0.0662 2
22.9593 4 Josh Berry # P&G Supports Our Military Ford 117.601 0.109 0.0431 2
22.8614 9 Chase Elliott Coca-Cola Chevrolet 118.105 0.011 0.0982 2
22.9655 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT Carpentry Solutions Toyota 117.570 0.115 0.1041 2
22.9266 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 117.770 0.076 0.0391 2
22.9867 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal Ford 117.463 0.136 0.0602 2
22.9618 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos Toyota 117.591 0.111 0.0252 2
23.0589 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 117.096 0.208 0.0971 2
22.98110 45 Tyler Reddick Mobil 1 Toyota 117.488 0.131 0.0771 2

Qualifying Round: 1A
22.5491 45 Tyler Reddick Mobil 1 Toyota 119.739 0.000 0.0001 1
22.6552 9 Chase Elliott Coca-Cola Chevrolet 119.179 0.106 0.1061 1
22.7823 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos Toyota 118.515 0.233 0.1271 1
22.7974 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 118.437 0.248 0.0151 2
22.8585 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Rewards Toyota 118.121 0.309 0.0612 2
22.8686 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's Patriotic Chevrolet 118.069 0.319 0.0101 2
22.8967 54 Ty Gibbs He Gets Us Toyota 117.925 0.347 0.0281 2
22.9138 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com Ford 117.837 0.364 0.0171 2
22.9209 2 Austin Cindric Menards/Libman Ford 117.801 0.371 0.0071 2
22.98910 71 Zane Smith # Focused Health Chevrolet 117.447 0.440 0.0692 2
23.09111 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Infinite Cool Underwear Chevrolet 116.929 0.542 0.1022 2
23.09812 7 Corey LaJoie Advisor Advantage/Clear Spring Chevrolet 116.893 0.549 0.0072 2
23.15613 41 Ryan Preece Mohawk Northeast Ford 116.600 0.607 0.0582 2
23.33014 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops Ford 115.731 0.781 0.1741 2
23.33315 16 Ty Dillon(i) Chevy Accessories Chevrolet 115.716 0.784 0.0032 2
23.36116 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul Chevrolet 115.577 0.812 0.0282 2
23.42117 15 Riley Herbst(i) Monster Energy Zero Sugar Ford 115.281 0.872 0.0602 2
23.43618 51 Justin Haley Pinnacle Home Improvement Ford 115.207 0.887 0.0151 2

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series



Qualifying Round: 1B
22.4931 4 Josh Berry # P&G Supports Our Military Ford 120.037 0.000 0.0001 2
22.5232 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal Ford 119.877 0.030 0.0301 2
22.5483 19 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops Toyota 119.745 0.055 0.0251 2
22.6464 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT Carpentry Solutions Toyota 119.226 0.153 0.0981 2
22.6525 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 119.195 0.159 0.0061 2
22.6716 12 Ryan Blaney BodyArmor Sport Water Ford 119.095 0.178 0.0191 2
22.6727 24 William Byron Valvoline Chevrolet 119.090 0.179 0.0011 2
22.6868 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 119.016 0.193 0.0141 2
22.7289 48 Alex Bowman Ally Chevrolet 118.796 0.235 0.0421 2
22.74210 77 Carson Hocevar # Delaware Life Chevrolet 118.723 0.249 0.0141 2
22.74311 99 Daniel Suarez Choice Privileges Chevrolet 118.718 0.250 0.0012 2
22.76912 38 Todd Gilliland The Pete Store Ford 118.582 0.276 0.0261 2
22.80713 14 Chase Briscoe Rinnai Ford 118.385 0.314 0.0382 2
22.84014 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar Toyota 118.214 0.347 0.0331 1
22.88615 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com Ford 117.976 0.393 0.0462 2
22.96016 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging Ford 117.596 0.467 0.0741 2
22.97417 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kroger/General Mills Box Tops Chevrolet 117.524 0.481 0.0141 2
22.99818 42 John Hunter Nemechek Pye Barker Fire & Safety Toyota 117.402 0.505 0.0242 2
23.18919 66 * Parker Retzlaff(i) XInsurance Ford 116.435 0.696 0.1912 2

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series


